## TABULATION OF BIDS

Kamehameha Highway, Kamananui Road and Wilikina Drive PROJECT: Rehabilitation, Vicinity of Weed Circle to H-2 PROJECT NO.: NH-099-1(031)  NET LENGTH: ISLAND: DISTRICT: Wahiawa and Waialua TYPE CODE: BID OPENED: August 20, 2020 September 28, 2020  COMPLETION TIME: Four Hundred Sixty Five (465) Working Days				MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC dba MANU BUILDERS		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		* ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$90,000.00	LS	\$177,000.00	LS	\$250,000.00	LS	\$295,018.50	LS	\$400,000.00
209.0500	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$200,000.00	FA	\$200,000.00	FA	\$200,000.00	FA	\$200,000.00	FA	\$200,000.00
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	35,700	Ton	\$110.00	\$3,927,000.00	\$98.25	\$3,507,525.00	\$85.00	\$3,034,500.00	\$184.00	\$6,568,800.00	\$60.00	\$2,142,000.00
301.0200	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course with PMA	60,200	Ton	\$145.00	\$8,729,000.00	\$130.00	\$7,826,000.00	\$145.00	\$8,729,000.00	\$228.00	\$13,725,600.00	\$80.00	\$4,816,000.00
401.0700	PMA Pavement	32,100	Ton	\$160.00	\$5,136,000.00	\$157.00	\$5,039,700.00	\$160.00	\$5,136,000.00	\$276.00	\$8,859,600.00	\$170.00	\$5,457,000.00
401.0730	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	Allow	Allow	Allow	\$116,000.00	Allow	\$116,000.00	Allow	\$116,000.00	Allow	\$116,000.00	Allow	\$116,000.00
414.0100	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	60,600	CY	\$31.30	\$1,896,780.00	\$57.10	\$3,460,260.00	\$75.00	\$4,545,000.00	\$110.00	\$6,666,000.00	\$130.00	\$7,878,000.00
604.0100	Adjusting Cast Iron Frame and Cover	8	EA	\$835.00	\$6,680.00	\$1,090.00	\$8,720.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00
614.0100	Reconstructing Street Survey Mionuments	37	EA	\$1,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$9,045.00	\$334,665.00	\$1,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$185,000.00
615.0110	Centerline Rumble Strip	29,800	Lin. Ft.	\$0.65	\$19,370.00	\$1.27	\$37,846.00	\$0.50	\$14,900.00	\$1.00	\$29,800.00	\$0.85	\$25,330.00
615.0111	Shoulder Rumble Strip	15,900	Lin. Ft.	\$0.70	\$11,130.00	\$1.41	\$22,419.00	\$1.00	\$15,900.00	\$1.00	\$15,900.00	\$0.85	\$13,515.00
621.0100	EVC System Restorations	LS	LS	LS	\$151,000.00	LS	\$157,517.00	LS	\$175,000.00	LS	\$153,000.00	LS	\$145,000.00
623.0100	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6')	300	EA	\$1,100.00	\$330,000.00	\$1,176.00	\$352,800.00	\$250.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$465,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$825,000.00
626.0100	Adjusting Water Manhole Frame and Cover	10	EA	\$835.00	\$8,350.00	\$1,090.00	\$10,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$27,500.00
626.0200	Adjusting Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	23	EA	\$835.00	\$19,205.00	\$1,090.00	\$25,070.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$48,300.00	\$2,750.00 Sheet No. 1 of 3 S	\$63,250.00

Sheet No. 1 of 3 Sheets

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Kamehameha Highway, Kamananui Road and Wilikina Drive PROJECT: PROJECT NO.: NH-099-1(031)  NET LENGTH: ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: TYPE CODE: BID OPENED: BID OPENED: COMPLETION TIME: Kamehameha Highway, Kamananui Road and Wilikina Drive Rehabilitation, Vicinity of Weed Circle to H-2 NH-099-1(031)  11.37 Miles Oahu Wahiawa and Waialua 06, 43  DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED: September 28, 2020 COMPLETION TIME: Four Hundred Sixty Five (465) Working Days				MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC dba MANU BUILDERS		GRACE F	GRACE PACIFIC LLC		* ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
626.0300	Adjusting Telephone Manhole Frame and Cover	14	EA	\$835.00	\$11,690.00	\$1,090.00	\$15,260.00		\$14,000.00		\$61,600.00		\$38,500.00	
626.0400	Adjusting Electric Manhole Frame and Cover	4	EA	\$835.00	\$3,340.00	\$1,090.00	\$4,360.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	
626.0600	Adjusting (Water) Standard Valve Box	28	EA	\$835.00	\$23,380.00	\$1,090.00	\$30,520.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$58,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$77,000.00	
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	46,300	Lin. Ft.	\$1.85	\$85,655.00	\$1.90	\$87,970.00	\$1.85	\$85,655.00	\$1.50	\$69,450.00	\$2.00	\$92,600.00	
629.1011	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	118,700	Lin. Ft.	\$1.55	\$183,985.00	\$1.60	\$189,920.00	\$1.60	\$189,920.00	\$2.00	\$237,400.00	\$3.00	\$356,100.00	
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2,500	Lin. Ft.	\$1.85	\$4,625.00	\$1.90	\$4,750.00	\$1.85	\$4,625.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	5,100	Lin. Ft.	\$4.95	\$25,245.00	\$5.10	\$26,010.00	\$5.00	\$25,500.00	\$4.00	\$20,400.00	\$4.00	\$20,400.00	
629.1020	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping, Yellow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	25,800	Lin. Ft.	\$2.35	\$60,630.00	\$2.40	\$61,920.00	\$2.35	\$60,630.00	\$2.50	\$64,500.00	\$4.00	\$103,200.00	
629.1021	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping, Yellow (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	9,700	Lin. Ft.	\$3.25	\$31,525.00	\$3.40	\$32,980.00	\$3.30	\$32,010.00	\$2.50	\$24,250.00	\$4.00	\$38,800.00	
629.1030	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	100	Lane	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$254.50	\$25,450.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$255.00	\$25,500.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	
629.1040	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	154	EA	\$335.00	\$51,590.00	\$344.50	\$53,053.00	\$335.00	\$51,590.00	\$180.00	\$27,720.00	\$200.00	\$30,800.00	
629.1050	Pavement Word (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	53	EA	\$470.00	\$24,910.00	\$481.00	\$25,493.00	\$470.00	\$24,910.00	\$467.00	\$24,751.00	\$400.00	\$21,200.00	
629.1060	Yield Line Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3	Lane	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	
629.2011	Type "C" Pavement Marker	4,120	EA	\$4.40	\$18,128.00	\$4.50	\$18,540.00	\$4.50	\$18,540.00	\$4.50	\$18,540.00	\$10.00	\$41,200.00	
629.2012	Type "D" Pavement Marker	2,319	EA	\$3.40	\$7,884.60	\$3.50	\$8,116.50	\$3.50	\$8,116.50	\$4.50	\$10,435.50	\$10.00	\$23,190.00	
629.2013	Type "H" Pavement Marker	395	EA	\$2.40	\$948.00	\$2.50	\$987.50	\$2.50	\$987.50	\$6.00	\$2,370.00	\$10.00 Sheet No. 2 of 3 S	\$3,950.00	

Sheet No. 2 of 3 Sheets

## TABULATION OF BIDS

NET LENGTH ISLAND DISTRICT TYPE CODE DATE ADVERTISED BID OPENED	Rehabilitation, Vicinity of Weed Circle to H-2  NH-099-1(031)  H: 11.37 Miles Oahu T: Wahiawa and Waialua E: 06, 43			MAUI KUPONO BUILDERS, LLC dba MANU BUILDERS		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		* ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
643.0100	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	FA	FA	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	\$ 825,000.00	LS	\$ 1,300,000.00	LS	\$ 1,250,000.00	LS	\$ 1,200,000.00	LS	\$ 750,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	FA	FA	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00
648.0100	Field Posted Drawings	LS	LS	LS	\$ 5,400.00	LS	\$ 11,000.00	LS	\$ 500.00	LS	\$ 2,000.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to exceed 6 percent of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 1,100,000.00	LS	\$ 750,000.00	LS	\$ 1,425,278.00	LS	\$ 2,100,000.00	LS	\$ 1,442,600.00
	Sum of All Items				\$23,237,080.60		\$23,993,397.00		\$25,707,707.00		\$41,592,700.00		\$25,481,735.00

<sup>\*</sup> Rejected Bid - Contractor submitted multiple bids.

I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this

Holly Yuen

Holly Yuen, Project Manager

Oct 19, 2020

Sheet No. 3 of 3 Sheets